

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0610-20 Version: 1 Name: KYTC Turf Mowing MOA #2 June 2020

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/15/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/9/2020

 Final action:
 7/9/2020

 Enactment date:
 7/9/2020

 Enactment #:
 R-324-2020

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a

Memorandum of Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and vegetation management services by the Div. of Environmental Services on state-owned right of way, for which the Urban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$35 per acre for areas along Citation Blvd. and \$58 per acre for all other areas. [Dept. of Environmental Policy, Plueger]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ATTACHMENT 3 for KYTC MOA 2, 2. 610-20 bluesheet memo KYTC mowing.pdf, 3.

Draft_SC_605_2000001453_1_PO_CNTRCT_FORM.PDF, 4. Proposed Corridor Maintenance

map_2021, 5. 00688149.pdf, 6. R-324-2020, 7. Contract #135-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/23/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass